de DERB Purba Medim PWZ.
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W.B	P. From No. 27		5331	
0.00	First Information of a Congnizable crime reported un Dist. PLXXXX MDFSub-Divn. TCAM LANS. P.S.	May NA Von 2017		
1.	Sections y	(ii) Act Sec	TIONS THE FIRE WELL ALLIES	
(3)	ACC Sections		All control of the partition of the second o	
3/3	eral Diary Reference : Entry No			
`	Sccurrence of Offence : Day Tuesola	Date Clary Mil. E.	Time	
	(c) Information Received Date O.L. C	at the Police Station ;	Time	
4.	Type of Information : Written / Oper	TO SPONSED A		
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Directions and Distance (a) Address Jaxana Charles	No 192, Anchal M	Q, Blowth Moyna.	
	oust furba medinip			
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the			
	District			
6.	Complaint / Information :			
	(a) Name Abhijit Das (b) Father's / Husband's Name Kr. Kuskom Dass			
	(c) Date / Year of Birth			
	(d) Nationality I violation			
	(e) Address AF ? S.M MOYNA CCC WYDGE DCL, Ps Moyna fundo Medinipur.			
7. Details of Known / Suspected/unknown/accused with full particulers Ashar			ok Hazra	
	(Attach separate sheet, if ncecessary)	SPORT	Vill-Harduncher Parra.	
8	Reasons of dealy in reporting by the complaint / informant Oist Press read in Pure.			
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/Involved : (Attach separate sheet, If required)			
			ASTRONOMICA ROMANDA MARIONA DE LA CRESTA DE	
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :			
11	Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., if any:			
12	FIR Contents: (Attach congrete chapte if required) The anical of smaller Complaint Which is			
16	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, it required) Fire original written Complaint which is treated as FIR is allached here with.			
		Lamen do Fix of	acked meet min.	
100	Action taken : Since the above report revels con		5(1)(b) on Fleebish	
13.	Action taken : Since the above report revels con	Action of officers was 1.50.	Jacob Achor	
		10703 100 00000	1151/4.5	
	- V Asi Din Nei II a			
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed A.S.I. H.Joy. M. k.c.k.a.			
	to take up the investigation			
	transferred to P.S			
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint / Informant free of Cost.			
			Devlad by ask told	
	- brit for	Name : M.D. M	Office-in-Charge, Porton Station Station	
	4			
	nature thumb Impression of	Rank: → L.R.E. 1	DOLICE, OIC MOYNA TS.	
The	Complant / Informant	Number if any : S	Jated-04.04.2017.	

DR 229)



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Date: 04.04.2017

To The Officer in Charge Moyna P.S. Dist - Purba Medinipur

Sub : FIR

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodged complaint, empowered by the electricity act 2003 to the effect that Sri Ashok Hazra, S/O- Lt.Kartick Hazra, vill,- Harduachak, P.S. -Moyna, Dist - Purba Medinipur, has committed theft of electricity u/s 135 of the Electricity Act 2003 read with amendment Act 2007 as stated hereunder.

On 04.04.2017 at 12.50 p.m, I, Sri Abhijit Das, AE & SM, Moyna CCC alongwith (1) Sri Partha Kolay, SAE(E), Moyna CCC (2) Sri Gouri Shankar Mahapatra, Hr.Gr.Sr.LM, Moyna CCC and other officials had been into the village Harduachak for inspection purpose. At first we visited the domestic premises of consumer named Sri Ashok Hazra vide reference ID no - 222111886 and meter no - XM312154. During inspection it was found that Sri Ashok Hazra was consuming power dishonestly by way direct hooking from nearby LT overhead line bypassing the meter for less recording of energy meter for wrongful gain, thereby causing loss of WBSEDCL's revenue. On physical verification the assessed load was detected 1.5 KVA

As theft of electricity was detected during inspection at first before seizure the service connection of the consumer was disconnected with removal of the unauthorized hooking wire and thereafter some portion of unauthorized wire single core PVC wire black color 5 meters approx. and one yellow card SL No: 0713973 in the name of Ashok Hazra were seized under a memo of seizure list in presence of the witnesses and duly signed by the witnesses on it. The said seized wire was utilized for theft in respect of power. I also prepared an inspection report at site duly signed by witnesses on it. Before leaving the house, it was asked from the accused person regarding residential and identity proof but he refused to provide the same as well as refused to sign on the seizure list and inspection report.

The above wire was duly packed, labeled at the inspection site and signature of the witnesses obtained on the label. The inspection team left the premises at 01.10 pm.

Thus the accused person that Sri Ashok Hazra S/O- Lt.Kartick Hazra, Vill,-Harduachak, P.S. -Moyna, Dist - Purba Medinipur, has committed an offence u/s 135(1)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 read with amendment Act 2007 under the per view of theft in respect of electricity of WBSEDCL.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as FIR. The FIR is typed by me.

Enclo: (1) Seized articles in labeled and packed condition.

(2) Seizure list in original

(3) Inspection report Started morpho le Concro 129117 del. Mw amenoment Actor.

Md Marrial Solder in - clarge Mayne es . Dated 09.09.2017.

Moyna Police Station Purba Modiribus